TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Name Change and Conversion from Ohio limited liability company to Delaware

limited liability company

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nationwide Energy Partners, Ltd.		105/28/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nationwide Energy Partners, LLC
Street Address:	230 West Street
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Columbus
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43215
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2889710	NATIONWIDE ENERGY PARTNERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)933-9099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-467-8856

Email: behogue@vorys.com, rsdonnell@vorys.com, iplaw@vorys.com

Correspondent Name: Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP

Address Line 1: 1909 K Street, NW

Address Line 2: Attn: Richard S. Donnell, Esq.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 56942-2/0769/2889710

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard S. Donnell

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004273 FRAME: 0242

0.00 2889/10

CH \$40.00

900170822

Signature:	/richard s donnell/
Date:	09/02/2010
Total Attachments: 6 source=nationwideenergyOHfiling#page1.tir source=nationwideenergyOHfiling#page2.tir source=nationwideenergyOHfiling#page3.tir source=nationwideenergyOHfiling#page4.tir source=nationwideenergyOHfiling#page5.tir source=nationwideenergyOHfiling#page6.tir	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004273 FRAME: 0243



DATE: 05/28/2010 DOCUMENT ID 201014800067

DESCRIPTION
CONVERSION WITHIN SOS RECORDS (CVS)

FILING

EXPED

PENALTY

CERT .00 COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

VORYS SATER SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP MARY JO GROVE 52 E. GAY ST. COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO

CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jennifer Brunner

1116647

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

NATIONWIDE ENERGY PARTNERS, LTD.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s):

Document No(s): 201014800067

CONVERSION WITHIN SOS RECORDS

(CHANGE BUSINESS TYPE FOR, PROFIT LIM, LIAB, CO.)

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 28th day of May, A.D. 2010.

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State

Ohio Secretary of State

Page 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004273 FRAME: 0244



Expedite this form: (select one)
Mail form to one of the following:
PO Box 1390
Columbus, CH 43216

*** Requires an additional fee of \$100 ***

PO Box 1329 Columbus, OH 43216

O Non Expedite

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FOR ENTITIES CONVERTING WITHIN OR OFF THE RECORDS OF THE OHIO SECRETARY OF STATE Filing Fee: \$125

(1) 🖸	Converting Within The Secretary of State	Records of the Ohlo	(2)	Converting Off The Records of the Ohio Secretary of State (187-VXX)	
Name	of the converting entity:	Nation	wide Ene	rgy Partners, Ltd.	
Jurisdie	ction of Formation:	Ohio			
Charte	r/Registration Number:	1116647	_		
(Checi	nverting entity is a: (Only (1) One Box) Domestic Corporation Foreign Corporation Foreign Nonprofit Limite Domestic For-Profit Limite Domestic For-Profit Limite Foreign For-Profit Limite streign For-Profit Limite nverting entity hereby sta at those laws permit the c	d Liability Company lited Liability Company of Liability Company tes that it has complied		Partnership Domestic Limited Partnership Foreign Limited Partnership Domestic Limited Liability Partnership Foreign Limited Liability Partnership Business Trust ws in the jurisdiction under which it exists	
Name	of the converted entity:	Nation	wide Ene	ergy Partners, LLC	
Jurisdi	ction of Formation:	Delaware			
(Chec	nverted entity is a: k Only (1) One Box) Domestic Corporation Foreign Corporation	ited Liability Company		Partnership Domestic Limited Partnership Foreign Limited Partnership	

Form 700

Page 1 of 7

Last Revised: 12/01/2008

Effective Date	(The conven	sion is affective upon the filing of th	is certificate or on a later date	
(Optional)	specified in t	the certificate that it is not more than	n ninety days after filing)	
iame and add	reas of the cerson or entity to	that will provide a copy of the d	eclaration of conversion upon	written
equest.	and the periods of the year			
	T. Robert Browniee			_
	Name			
	230 West Street, Suite 200)		_
	Mailing Address			
	Columbus	Ohlo	43215	_
	City	State	Zip Code	<u> </u>
	of Statutory Agent			-
City		State	Zip Code	_
	agent is an individual paing Dhìo resident.	g a P.O. Box, check this box	to confirm that the agent	
the converting the records, the	g entity is a domestic or fore a certificate of conversion mi	ion corporation licensed to tranust be accompanied by the affi	nsact business in Ohio and con davits herein attached. (See I	nverting off Instructions)
	ns for additional filing required to the conversion creates a new			
		r comesus entity, on entity that desires to tran	eact hustness in Ohio, or	
		ration licensed to transact b		onverting
44 M				

Form 700 Page 2 of 7

Last Revised: 12/01/2008

Form 700

WITNESS WHEREOF, the con- rson signing the certificate of con-	rersion is authorized on behalf of the convi oversion is authorized to do so.	erting entity and that each	
quired	morn	28-May-10	
quireu ist be authenticated (signed) an authorized representative.	Signature	Date	
	Michael J. DeAscentis, II	_	
	Print Name		
	Title	_	
	Observe	Date	
	Signature	Date	
	Print Name	_	
	Title	_	
	Signature	Date	
	Print Name		
	Tille		



Prescribed by:
The Ohio Secretary of State Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910
Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

www.sos.state.oh.us e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.us

Expedite this	Form: (Select One)
SETHIO PAGE .	Broke Britolitor Britania
Expedite	PO Box 1390
	Columbus, OH 43216
*** Requires an a	edditional fee of \$100***
O Non Expedite	PO Box 670
	Columbus, OH 43216

REGISTRATION OF A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY Filing Fee \$125.00

THE UNDERSIGNED DESIRING TO FILE A:

(CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BOX)		
(1) ☑Registration of a f	Foreign For-Profit Llmited /	(2) □Registration of a F Limited Liability C	
(106-LFA)		(108-LF	
ORC 1705		ORC 1	705
State of Organization	Delaware	State of Organization	
Date of Formation	28-May-10	Date of Formation	
Name of limited liability of	company in Its state of organiza	tlon; Nationwide E	nergy Partners, LLC
Name under which the fonding is:	oreign limited liability company	desires to transact business in Ohio	o (if different from its home-state
Name must inclu	de one of the following words or abbre	viations: "ilmited liability company," "limited	i," "LLC," "L.L.C.," "itd.," or "itd"
_			
Check here if additi	onal provisions are attached		
		quests for copies of the limited liabill	Ity company's operating
agreement, bylaws, or o	ther charter documents of the c	company is:	
		T. Robert Browniee	·
Name			
	2	30 West Street, Suite 200	
Street Address /	P.O. Box Address		
	Columbus	Ohio	43215
City		State	Zip code
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
533B	•	Page 1 of 2	Last Revised 6/4/201

		West Str	eet Statutory Age	nt Corporation		
	Name	···				
		96	0 West Street, S	uite 375		
	Malling Ad	dress	o west outer, o	uite 373		
	City	Columbus	State	Ohio	Zip Co	43215 de
	0	If the agent is an individual resident of the state of Ohio	and using a P.O	. Box, check this	box to ce	rtify the agent is a
		iny Irrevocably consents to servi continues, and to service of pro-				
	a. b. c.	an agent is not appointed, or an agent is appointed but the the agent cannot be found or	authority of that a	igent has been rev	oked, or	
REQUIRE	ED					
Articles and o appointment			2	<u></u>		•
must be (sign	ned) by a	77/				28-May-10
member, mai other represe		Signature				Date
		Michael Print Name	J. DeAscentis, II		_	
		Signature				Date
					_	
		Print Name				
	-	Signature			_	Dale
						Date
		Print Name			_	

533B

Page 2 of 2

Last Revised 5/25/2010